

## Dayton-Based Genuine Work Showcases "New Year, Genuine Connections" at Iconic Motor Car Building in the Oregon District

DAYTON, OHIO, UNITED STATES, January 13, 2022 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The Dayton-based Genuine Work is pleased to announce New Year, Genuine Connections, an upcoming networking and business social open to the Oregon Historic District and Greater Dayton community. The social is curated to highlight local innovation and the dynamic office space Genuine Work has to offer, designed to encourage creativity and bring people



together while threading the needle for local businesses to reconnect this new year.

Please visit <a href="https://newyeargenuineconnections.eventbrite.com">https://newyeargenuineconnections.eventbrite.com</a> to RSVP for New Year, Genuine Connections

Date: Wednesday, January 26th, 2022

Time: 5:00 - 7:00 PM EST

Where: 15 McDonough St, Dayton, Ohio

## **About Genuine Work**

Established by Weyland Ventures, Genuine Work is a full-service firm creating and operating hospitality, residential, coworking, and a broad array of commercial and retail experiences. We love helping people and business see their vision come to life, succeed, and grow. For more information, please visit <a href="https://www.genuinework.co">www.genuinework.co</a>

Paige Leighton HGPR Inc. +1 310-859-8870 press@hgprinc.com EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2022 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.